
 

 

TARIFF DISTRIBUTION 
 

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-14-0049 
 
DATE:      October 1, 2014 
 
STATE:     WITAR20 
 
EFFECTIVE DATE:    10/01/2014 
 
TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:   Approved 
 
PURPOSE:  Calling Card Surcharges – Reprice 
 
TARIFF SECTION  PAGE NUMBER  PAGE REVISION 
0011 2 0009 
 



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff             P.S.C. of W. 20 
 Part 22 Section 11 
    
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 9th Revised Sheet 2 
SECTION 11 - Operator Services Cancels 8th Revised Sheet 2 

Issued: September 30, 2014  Effective: October 1, 2014 
 Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory 
 Milwaukee, Wisconsin   
ATT TN WI-14-0049 

 
1. OPERATOR ASSISTED MESSAGE TOLL SERVICE CALLS 

 
 
Rates And Charges 
 

 

 Description Residence Business  
  

Person-to-Person calls 
 
- Collect-Inmate/1/ 

 
Station-to-Station calls 
 
- Third Number Billing 
 
- Other, including requests for Time and Charges 
 
- Collect, excluding Collect-Inmate calls 
 
- Collect-Inmate/1/ 

 
Usage rates on operator-assisted local calls from inmate 
facilities billed to Carrier accounts may be billed at a 
per-minute rate of $.085. 
 

- Calling Card Calls 
 
Assisted Calling Card Services 
 
Carrier’s Customer Dialed Calling Card 
 

Payphone Set Use Charge 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$7.61 

 
7.61 
 

4.21 
 
 

2.51 
 

3.36 
 

3.36 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1.40 
 

1.40 
 
.30 

 
$7.61 

 
7.61 
 

4.21 
 
 

1.79 
 

3.36 
 

3.36 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1.40 
 

1.23 
 
.30 

 

 
/1/ Applicable only to Operator Assisted calls from inmate phones at a correctional institution. 
 

 

 

(R) 


