## **TARIFF DISTRIBUTION**

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-14-0049

October 1, 2014 DATE:

WITAR20 STATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/01/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

Calling Card Surcharges – Reprice PURPOSE:

TARIFF SECTION 0011 **PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION** 

0009

## 1. OPERATOR ASSISTED MESSAGE TOLL SERVICE CALLS

Rates And Charges

Description	Residence	Business	_
Person-to-Person calls	\$7.61	\$7.61	
- Collect-Inmate <sup>/1/</sup>	7.61	7.61	
Station-to-Station calls	4.21	4.21	
- Third Number Billing	2.51	1.79	
- Other, including requests for Time and Charges	2.51	-	
- Collect, excluding Collect-Inmate calls	3.36	3.36	
- Collect-Inmate <sup>/1/</sup>	3.36	3.36	
Usage rates on operator-assisted local calls from inmate facilities billed to Carrier accounts may be billed at a per-minute rate of \$.085.			
- Calling Card Calls			
Assisted Calling Card Services	1.40	1.40	(R)
Carrier's Customer Dialed Calling Card	1.40	1.23	
Payphone Set Use Charge	.30	.30	

/1/ Applicable only to Operator Assisted calls from inmate phones at a correctional institution.

Issued: September 30, 2014

Effective: October 1, 2014